## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Entegrity Solutions Corporation	03/28/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Searchlite Advances, LLC	
Street Address:	650 Castro Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 120-333	
City:	Mountain View	
State/Country:	ate/Country: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94041	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5857191

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)969-8203

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 969-8300

Email: htran@imsciences.com

Correspondent Name: Hannah Tran
Address Line 1: 650 Castro Street

Address Line 2: Suite 220

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Hannah Tran

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment\_EntegritySolutions#page1.tif source=Assignment\_EntegritySolutions#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019084 FRAME: 0309

500249370

**JP \$40.00 58571** 

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Entegrity Solutions Corporation, a California corporation having offices at 410 Amherst Street, Suite 150, Nashua, NH 03063 ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Searchlite Advances, LLC, a California limited liability company, with an office at 650 Castro Street, Suite 120-333, Mountain View, CA 94041 ("Assignee"), or its designees all right, title, and interest that exist today and may exist in the future in and to all of the following (collectively, the "Patent Rights"):

- (a) the patent(s) listed below (the "Patents") and all inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries claimed in any of the Patents or later allowed in a re-exam or other Patent and Trademark Office proceeding for any of the Patents;
- (b) all provisional patent applications, patents or other governmental grants or issuances (i) to which any of the Patents directly or indirectly claims priority and/or (ii) for which any of the Patents directly or indirectly forms a basis for priority;
- (c) reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations in part, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, and divisions of any item in the foregoing categories (a) and (b);
- (d) foreign patents, patent applications, and counterparts relating to any item in the foregoing categories (a) through (c), including, without limitation, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances:
- (e) items in any of the foregoing in categories (a) through (d), whether or not expressly listed as Patents below and whether or not claims in any of the foregoing have been rejected, withdrawn, cancelled, or the like.

Patent or Application No.	Country	Filing Date	<u>Title of Patent and First</u> Named Inventor(s)
US 5,857,191	US	July 8, 1996	Web application server with secure common gateway interface, William C. Blackwell

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein. Assignor will, at the reasonable request of Assignee and where Assignee agrees to pay Assignor's reasonable costs and expenses, do all things necessary, proper, or advisable, including without limitation, the execution, and recordation of specific assignments, oaths, declarations, and other documents to assist Assignee in obtaining and/or enforcing the Patent Rights. Such assistance will include providing, and obtaining from the respective inventors, prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, powers of attorney, and other assistance reasonably neces-

Page 1

sary for filing patent applications, complying with any duty of disclosure, and conducting prosecution, reexamination, reissue, infringement or other court actions and the like with respect to the Patent Rights.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Patent Rights will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed at

Entegrity Solutions Corporation

By: Richard D. Irving Tr

Title: President & CEO

(Signature MUST be notarized)

STATE OF View Hamping )

On 3/28/07, before me, Lohard D. Irving Tr, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

KATELYN G. PHILBIN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 29, 2011

Signature Katchyn & Plului

RECORDED: 03/29/2007

Control of the Contro

(Seal)

Page 2

PATENT REEL: 019084 FRAME: 0311